## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Roy D. KOSUB Sr.	06/20/2013
David HALL	06/17/2013
Jacob ARRIAGA	06/21/2013
Richard Lee BELL	06/21/2013
James CHEATHAM	06/18/2013
Victor RAMIREZ	06/21/2013
Armando GUERRERO	06/18/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MINIGRIP, LLC
Street Address:	1650 North Heideke Street
City:	Seguin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78155

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13892979

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

502421128

Fax Number: 2126096921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-609-6800

Email: psorge@mccarter.com Correspondent Name: McCarter & English, LLP Address Line 1: 245 Park Avenue, 27th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10167

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 122797-00019

**PATENT** 

REEL: 030806 FRAME: 0701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronale E. Brown
Signature:	/Ronald E. Brown Reg. No. 32200/
Date:	07/16/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030806 FRAME: 0702

### UNITED STATES

## ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTORS

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignors:

Roy D. KOSUB, Sr. David HALL Jacob ARRIAGA Richard Lee BELL James CHEATHAM Victor RAMIREZ Armando GUERRERO

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

MINIGRIP, LLC 1650 North Heideke Street, Seguin, TX 78155

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

(	a)	Patent Number	dated	
١	u,	i acciic i tailioci	autoa	

- (b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No 13/892,979, filed May 13, 2013.
- (c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled

## RECLOSABLE PACKAGE OR BAG WITH AUDIBLE RECLOSURE

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

PATENT REEL: 030806 FRAME: 0703

**RECORDED: 07/16/2013** 

Assignors warrant that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to others by the undersigned.

**ASSIGNORS** 

Am O Land so	6-20-13
Name: Roy D. KOSUB, Sr.	Date
Dan Joldel	6/17/13
Name: David HALL	Date
Q.112	- 6/21/13
Name: Jacob ARRIAGA	Date
Name: Rick Lee BELL	<u>(a~2/~/3</u> Date
Vame: James CHEATHAM	
Victor RAMIREZ  Name: Victor RAMIREZ	6-21-13 Date
Ado Censo	G-18-13
Name: Armando GUERRERO	Date